

**Order below Exh.1 Spl.C.S. No.35/2025**  
**(Sagar Ajay Sancheti Vs Ajay Kantilal Sancheti)**

Perused the plaint and documents annexed therewith. Issue summons to defendants vide Order V Rule 1 of the Civil Procedure Code to appear and answer the claim and to file the written statement for defence and for settlement of issues.

Date : 01.11.2025

**(D. S. Pisal)**  
Jt. Civil Judge, Senior Division  
Vaijapur