

In the Court of Hon'ble C.S.S.D At  
Vaijapur

BPL.C.S. NO 35/25

Sagar

vs

Suracha and ors

order

The court has not inclined to give positive relief to the plaintiff. If the status-quo is granted then would be alternatively giving relief. There are alternative reliefs available to plaintiff. Hence application is rejected.

Dy  
17/3/26.

Hon'ble Sir,

Plaintiff respectfully submits as under that the Hon'ble court ever pleased to reject T1 application filed by Plaintiff today.

That the appellant went to file appeal against the order passed by the Hon'ble court but the Defendant No 6 is going to execute the order on 18/3/2026 and if they will succeed in it the suit filed by Plaintiff will be infructuous and therefore status quo may please be granted till appeal period.

Hence it is prayed that the application may please be allowed and status quo may please be granted till appeal period.

Date: 17/3/2026

(X) Anand

Adv N.R. Anand

Plaintiff